A letter from Austin relating to automobiles was read and re-

ferred to Committee on Roads and Bridges.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.

Mr. Bicknell, from the Committee on Judiciary, to whom was

referred-

H. F. No. 262 , A bill for an act to amend sections four thousand

forty-one (4041 ) , four thousand forty-six (4046 ) , four thousand

ENDNOTE 2

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 1909.

forty-seven (4047) and four thousand forty-eight ( 4048 ) of the

Revised Laws of Minnesota, one thousand nine hundred five

( 1905 ) , relating to forcible entry and unlawful detainer, and to

add thereto a new section to be known as section four thousand

fifty-one one-half ( 4051½ ) .

Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be

[...]

20, A bill for an act to provide for fees of appraisers

of estates of decedents and wards

Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill

be amended as follows : Amend the title so as to read as follows :

"A bill for an act to amend section two thousand seven hundred

eight (2708 ) of the Revised Laws of one thousand nine hundred

five ( 1905 ) relating to fee of appraisers, commissioners, etc."

Amend section I so as to read as follows :

"Section I. That section 2708 of the Revised Laws of 1905

be amended so as to read as follows, to-wit :